TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 01/01/2007 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------|
| Gannett Georgia L.P. | | 112/21/2006 I | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Pacific and Southern Company, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7950 Jones Branch Drive | |
| City: | McLean | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 22107 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1548643 | WMAZ-TV |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)776-4981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 776-2642

Email: trademark@dowlohnes.com

Correspondent Name: Callie J. Robinson

Address Line 1: 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 02360.5210 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Callie J. Robinson |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0463 OF \$40.00 1548643

900138614

| Signature: | /Callie J. Robinson/ |
|--|----------------------|
| Date: | 07/14/2009 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Gannett Georgia LP DE Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Gannett Georgia LP DE Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Gannett Georgia LP GA Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Gannett Georgia LP GA Certificate of Merger#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0464

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GANNETT GEORGIA L.P.", A GEORGIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
WITH AND INTO "PACIFIC AND SOUTHERN COMPANY, INC." UNDER THE
NAME OF "PACIFIC AND SOUTHERN COMPANY, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0666105 8100**M** 061182468



Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5341176

DATE: 01-09-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0465

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GANNETT GEORGIA L.P.

WITH AND INTO

PACIFIC AND SOUTHERN COMPANY, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby adopts the following Certificate of Merger and certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Pacific and Southern Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the Partnership being merged into this surviving corporation is Gannett Georgia L.P., a Georgia limited partnership.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation, Pacific and Southern Company, Inc., and by the merging limited partnership, Gannett Georgia L.P.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Pacific and Southern Company, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective on January 1, 2007.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 7950 Jones Branch Drive, McLean, VA 22107, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the surviving corporation or any partner of the merging limited partnership.

SEVENTH: The certificate of incorporation of Pacific and Southern Company, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, the 21st day of December, 2006.

PACIFIC AND SOUTHERN COMPANY, INC.

Name: Todd A. Mayman

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:46 PM 12/22/2006 FILED 05:00 PM 12/22/2006 SRV 061182468 - 0666105 FILE

#76212

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 01/01/2007. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

PACIFIC AND SOUTHERN COMPANY, INC., a Delaware Non-Qualifying

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

GANNETT GEORGIA L.P., a Georgia Limited Partnership

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on January 1, 2007



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0467

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GANNETT GEORGIA L.P.

WITH AND INTO

PACIFIC AND SOUTHERN COMPANY, INC.

Pursuant to Sec. 14-9-206.1 of the Georgia limited partnership act, the undersigned surviving entity submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing:

The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities 1. State of Domicile <u>Name</u> Pacific and Southern Company, Inc. Delaware Gannett Georgia L.P. Georgia

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved by the requisite action by each of the constituent entities.
- 3. The name and state of domicile of the surviving entity is: Pacific and Southern Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The merger shall become effective on January 1, 2007.
- 5. Pacific and Southern Company, Inc., the surviving entity, appoints the Secretary of State as its agent on whom process in Georgia in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of an obligation of a domestic limited partnership constituent to the merger may be served. The address to which a copy of the process may be mailed to it is: 7950 Jones Branch Drive, McLean, VA 22107.

Dated: December 21, 2006

PACIFIC AND SOUTHERN COMPANY, INC.

Name: Todd A. Mayman

Title: Secretary

State of Georgia Expedite Merger 1 Page(s)



TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/14/2009

#76211

REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0468